

GAHC010237732025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6085/2025**

SMTI SARMISTHA BORAH  
WIFE OF KAUSHIK KRISHNA SAIKIA, RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. 507G,  
BLOCK-A, GANGA SHANTI APARTMENT, BAGHARBORI TINIALI,  
PANJABARI, GUWAHATI, DISTRICT-KAMRUPM, ASSAM, PIN-781037.

VERSUS

THE ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK AND 4 ORS.  
HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT ADAMS PLAZA, G. S. ROAD,  
CHRISTIABASTI, GUWAHATI-781005, REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN.

2:THE CHAIRMAN  
ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK  
HEAD OFFICE  
ADAMS PLAZA  
G.S.ROAD  
CHRISTIABASTI  
GUWAHATI-781005.

3:THE GENERAL MANAGER  
ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK  
HEAD OFFICE  
ADAMS PLAZA  
G.S. ROAD  
CHRISTIABASTI  
GUWAHATI-781005.

4:THE ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER AND REGIONAL MANAGER  
ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK  
REGIONAL OFFICE  
GUWAHATI  
RAJGARH ROAD

CHANDMARI GUWAHATI-781003.

5:THE REGIONAL MANAGER.  
ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK  
REGIONAL OFFICE  
GOLAGHAT  
PO DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN-785621

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. D CHOUDHURY, MS. A KHARBANI,MR. R K SARMA,MR J DAS,MR T CHAKRABORTY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, A G V B,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**03.11.2025**

Mr. T. Chakraborty, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. A. Dhanuka, learned Standing Counsel, AGVB for the respondent Bank prays for some time to complete his instructions.

Matter be listed again on 28.11.2025.

Interim order, if any passed earlier will be continued till the next date fixed.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**